1. CONTRACT iD CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT |
1 1

2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If appticable)
0334 See Block 16C See Schedule
6. ISSUED BY CODE {90901 7. ADMINISTERED BY (f ather than item 6) CODE |
Savannah River Operations
U.S. Department of Energy
Savannah River Operations
P.O. Box A
Aiken SC 29802
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. stroct, county, Stafo and ZIP Code) (x) [%A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
SAVANNAH RIVER REMEDIATION LLC
Attn: Jeffrey J. Bair 9B8. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Savannah River Site
Building 766-H |19 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Biken SC 29808 DE-AC09-098R22505
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE  §08376193 |FA°'L"Y°°°E 12/08/2008
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS GF SOLICITATIONS
T The above numbered solicitation is amended as set foeth in item 14, The hour and date specifiod for rocaipt of Offers [lis oxtendod. is not extended.
Ofiers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pnor to the hour and date spectfied in the solicitation or as amended , by ona of the following methods: (a) By completing
items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowiedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submutted ; or (c) By
soparato letier of telegram which inchudes a ref 10 the sotici ang amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by
virtua of this amendment you dasire lo change an offer already submittad , such change may be made by telagram or letter, provided each tatagram or latter makes

referenco to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recgived prior to the ing hour and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/f required) Net Increase: $4,932,000.00
SDU 4 6

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MCDIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO' (Specify authonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN [TEM 10A.

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/OROER (S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes 1 paying office,
appropriation date, efc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF.

. OTHER (Specify lype of modiication and awthoniy)

X FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Xlis not. [l is roquired to sign this document and return _O_ copies to the issuing offico.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including soléc /contract subject matter where feasible.)
See Page 2.

Fund: 01250 Appr Year: 2015 Allottee: 36 Report
Entity: 410225 Object Class: 32001 Program:
1111642 Project: 0004374 WFO: 0000000 Local Use:
0000000

FOB: Destination

Excepl as provided harein, all terms and conditions of tho document referenced in item 9 A or 10A, as horotoforo changed, remains unchanged and i full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

David}}mitney Hepner

(LN

Z.
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNTEQLSY, IC% 16C. b SIGNED
- . F/_2S/1X

(Signatura of person to sign) (s;mm, fracting bmm

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83)

Previous edition unusable ' Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



Contract No. DE-AC09-09SR22505
Modification No. 334
Page 2

SF30 Block 14

A. The purpose of this modification is to establish a separate contract line item number
(CLIN) for the construction of Saltstone Disposal Unit (SDU) 6. The CLIN which
includes special contract terms as follows:

(1) CLIN 0006 General: CLIN 0006 is hereby established for:
@) Ceiling Price of: $4,932,000.00

(i)  The contractor shall continue performance as directed under Contracting
Officer Letter dated January 22, 2015

(iii) All SDU 6 Construction Project CLIN work is subject to FAR 52.232-22
Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

B. Funds in the amount of $4,932,000.00 are hereby obligated to CLIN 0006, increasing
it FROM: $0.00 TO: $4,932,000.00, and the total estimated contract cost of CLIN
0006 increases $4,932,000.00, changing it FROM: $0.00 TO: $4,932,000.00.

C. As a result of this modification, Part I — The Schedule, Section B, Supplies or
Services and Prices/Costs, Paragraph B.4 entitled “Limitation of Funds” is hereby
revised to increase the total amount of funds obligated to the contract by
$4,932,000.00, changing it FROM: $2,847,901,939.72 TO: $2,852,833,939.72. The
amount of $2,852,833,939.72 is allocated as follows:

CLIN 00001 $2,630,109,358.31
CLIN 00004 $199,684,830.70
CLIN 00005 $18,107,750.71
CLIN 00006 $4,932,000.00

D. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



